Further trials are awaited to address the mosquito infectivity. 

In an analysis of a longitudinal study of 1342 patients treated with Pyramax tablets and granules for 
oral suspension, examining safety and efficacy of repeat dosing; 572 patients were between 5 and 
under 20 kg. Three hundred and ninety-three (393) patients received treatment with Pyramax for more 
than one malaria episode (68.7%) and 277 (48.4%) were treated for 3 or more malaria episodes. To 
date 43 patients under 10 kg received Pyramax granules for oral suspension in the longitudinal study.